A pre-bid meeting will be held at 11.30 AM on June 20, 2025 at the office to 

discuss/clarify anything about the tender. All the eligible tenderers are advised to be 

present and study the tender documents. 

8. The tenderers shall pay as Earnest Money a sum of ₹54,000/- (Rupees Fifty Four 
Thousand Only) by NEFT/ Demand Draft/ Bank Guarantee in favor of RBI -Mumbai, 

drawn on a scheduled bank along with Part I of the tender. The Earnest Money 

Deposit               of the successful tenderer shall be released without any interest on issue of